Form 3160-5 (September 2001)

Type of Well

## UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS

Do not use this form for proposals to drill or to recenter an

abandoned well. Use Form 3160-3 (APD) for such proposals.

FORM APPROVED OMB No. 1004-0135 Expires January 31, 2004

_			
	Lease	Serial	No.

					•			
1	MN	SI	7-	07	78	3	9	0

6. If Indian, Allottee or Tribe Name

N/	A
----	---

SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE - Other instructions of reverse side

		N/A	
Z	8.	Well Name and No Federal	13-13-#2
-[	9.	API Well No. 30-045-	31940
Γ	10.	Field and Pool, or	Exploratory Area

If Unit or CA/Agreement, Name and/or No.

2. Name of Operator
Richardson Operating Company

Oil Well KGas Well Other

3a. Address

3100 La Plata Hwy, Farm., NM 87401

4. Location of Well (Footage, Sec., T., R., M., or Survey Description)

1690' FSL & 1925' FEL-Sec. 13-T28N-R8W

0. Field and Pool, or Exploratory Area
Basin Fruitland Coal

11. County or Parish, State

San Juan Co., NM

TYPE OF SUBMISSION TYPE OF ACTION Acidize Deepen Production (Start/Resume) Water Shut-Off Notice of Intent Alter Casing Fracture Treat Reclamation Well Integrity Other Change Well Name New Construction Casing Repair Recomplete Subsequent Report Plug and Abandon Change Plans Temporarily Abandon Final Abandonment Notice Convert to Injection Plug Back Water Disposal

12. CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX(ES) TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPORT, OR OTHER DATA

3b. Phone No. (include area code

564-3100

Richardson Operating Company reequests the name of the well as referenced above be changed from the original APD application, which was the Federal 33-13 #3. Per OCD requirements the infill well must be the same as the parent well, which in this case was the Federal 13-13 #1. The APD filed on 9/29/03, had the name of the Federal 33-13 #3. Therfore the well name will be the Federal 13-13 #2. All other information submitted to the BLM for approval will remain the same.

A revised C-102 is attached.

This well has not been drilled.

14. I hereby certify that the foregoing	is true and correct			
Name (Printed/Typed)	Paul Lehrman	Title	Landman	
Signature	Va	Date	11/18/03	ACCEPTED FOR RECORD
	THIS SPACE FOR	FEDERAL OR S	TATE OFFICE USE	JAN 2 9 2004
Approved by			itle	FARMINGTON DISTRICT OFFICE
Conditions of approval, if any, are attended that the applicant holds legal which would entitle the applicant to contain the second sec	ached. Approval of this notice doe or equitable title to those rights in the induct operations thereon.	s not warrant or the subject lease	ffice	BY

Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001 and Title 43 U.S.C. Section 1212, make it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.

<sup>13.</sup> Describe Proposed or Completed Operation (clearly state all pertinent details, including estimated starting date of any proposed work and approximate duration thereof. If the proposal is to deepen directionally or recomplete horizontally, give subsurface locations and measured and true vertical depths of all pertinent markers and zones. Attach the Bond under which the work will be performed or provide the Bond No. on file with BLM/BIA. Required subsequent reports shall be filed within 30 days following completion of the involved operations. If the operation results in a multiple completion or recompletion in a new interval, a Form 3160-4 shall be filed once testing has been completed. Final Abandonment Notices shall be filed only after all requirements, including reclamation, have been completed, and the operator has determined that the site is ready for final inspection.)

## State of New Mexico Energy. Minerals & Mining Resources Department OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 2040 South Pacheco Santa Fe. NM 87505

4 . . .



						e. NM 875			AMENDED REPO
			WEL			ACREAGE	DEDICATION		
<b>^</b>	VPA Num	per		Pool Coo	90			Paol No	
	045-		7	1629			ruitland	Coal	
Property	Code	İ			Property				Wall Number
		<u> </u>	<del></del>	<del></del>	FEDERAL				2
OGRD N	<b>0.</b>	1	_		Operator				Elevation
19219		<u> </u>	R	ICHARDS		TING COMP	YNY		6305
UL or Lot	Sec.		I Dan	Lot lah.		North/South	10-17-17	East/Wes	Combi
	13	Twp.	Rga.	COLOR	1		1		•
J	112	28 N.	8 W.	P.M.	1690'	South ion If Different	1925	East	SAN JUAN
UL or Lot	Sec.	Twp.	Rge.	Lot lan.		North/South		East/Wes	county County
<b>42 4 24</b>	"	. 4.	1.3.		. 55, 115				
Dedication	Joi	int?	Consolida	<u> </u>	<u> </u>			ter Na.	
	1		Contorgo	iiOti			VI	<i>-</i>	
NO ALLOWABL	E WILL	ASSIGNED 1	O THIS COM	PLETION UN	TIL ALL NTE	RESTS HAVE	BEEN CONSOL	DATED	<u> </u>
N 891		262				CI	R A NON-STAI	VDARD UNIT	T HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIV
				<del>N</del> N	8919. W	assimad	2628	7 —	
				_! <b>\</b> "	1 1		•		OPERATOR CERTIFICATION
				1	•		•		nereby certify that the information ontained herein is true and comple
				1		ì		1 10	the best of my knowledge and
				· •		l	•	pe	slief.
						Existing Rich Federal 13-13	ardson	Sign	gnature // )
				·		Federal 13-13 880 FNL/145		·]	112
						1		Pr	inted Name Paul Lehrman
						1	•		المام
				1				5249	Landman
				1			•		ote 11/18/03
	Hache	ad I ina ////// I	E/2 Fruitland C	Cont			•	`  <del> -</del>	
_ · <del></del> .	- Tasii	· ·	· _	· ·		_ ,		]	SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION
									hereby certify that the well local in this plat was plotted from field ites of actual surveys made by murater my supervision, and that the me is true and correct to the beautiful from better.
	,					1	•	l no	otes of actual surveys made by m
	.*							00 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 8	r under my supervision, and that t
				: 1	J	1925	•	V o	me is true and correct to the company belief.
				}	9	1025		- <del> </del> ш   D	ate of Survey
				ł		1		35	(8/HI/10)
				 I				O SK	gnature and End HE IV
				1				Z	10/ / 10/
				. ▼	.0690	•	•	.	(6844)
					-				Stor & Russell
				! •	1	1	•		ENED LAND SUFFER
				. •	١		•	1 1	\"\"\\   \\\\\ \"\"\
	26	637			1 🐧			1 1	